NATIONAL PIGEON ASSOCIATION HALL OF FAME AWARD APPLICATION

| NOMINEE: | | | |
|----------------|-----|--|--|
| – NOMINATED | BY: | | |
| | | | |

You have been nominated to receive the distinguished National Pigeon Association Hall of Fame Award, the highest honor that may be conferred on any member of this organization.

ARTICLE XVIII, Section 1, of the NPA Constitution and By-Laws reads as follows, viz: The National Pigeon Association may present Hall of Fame Awards each year to individuals who are worthy of this high honor. Any person, to be eligible for this award must have bred and exhibited standard-bred pigeons for 10 years or more, been a member in good standing for 10 years or more, and rendered valuable service on behalf of the Association and the pigeon fancy.

Basically, the number of years an individual has been breeding pigeons and the service rendered that have aided in the promotion and betterment of the National Pigeon Association and the pigeon fraternity shall be considered most important. Not more than three Hall of Fame Awards shall be made in any one calendar yare and, if worthy candidates are not available no awards are to be made.

If you are interested in receiving this Hall of Fame Award, to be presented at the forthcoming NPA Convention and Show, please answer the ten questions on the reverse of this application and include any other information that you think qualifies you for this high honor. Use a separate sheet of paper to record the answers to the questions and number your answers to correspond with these questions.

The information is <u>important</u>, as your reply to each question will be allotted from 1 to a possible 25 points and will serve as the basis of the committee's recommendation to the **Board of Directors** for granting this award. Eighty-five (85) points or more are required for this award.

Please return this application form, along with your answer sheet, to NPA Co-Secretaries, Stephen & Noelle St. Clair, 1717 SE 43rd Terrace, Topeka, KS 66609-1728, Not Later than October 1st.